

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1027 of 2022

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12026 of 2013

=====

DEVBALABEN ARJANBHAI JETHVA

Versus

MUKESH PURI

=====

Appearance:

MR PJ MEHTA(467) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 28/11/2022

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.J.DESAI)

NOTICE returnable on ***20.12.2022.***

Meanwhile the respondents shall comply with the order of which non-compliance is alleged.

Respondents be served on or before 09.12.2022 for which direct service is permitted.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J)

SUYASH