

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1027 of 2022

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12026 of 2013

=====

DEVBALABEN ARJANBHAI JETHVA

Versus

MUKESH PURI

=====

Appearance:

MR PJ MEHTA(467) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 22/12/2022

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.J.DESAI)

Dr. Kalpeshkumar Ranpura, Registrar of Junagadh
Krushi University is present.

Mr. D.G. Chauhan, learned advocate appearing for the
respondents requests for time to file reply. Reply shall be filed
on or before 13.01.2023. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed on
20.01.2023.

Stand over to **24.01.2023**.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

A. B. VAGHELA