

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 214 of 2023

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3372 of 2019

With

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 218 of 2023

In

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13711 of 2019

With

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1027 of 2022

In

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12026 of 2013

=====

RAZAKBHAI HARUNBHAI RAJA

Versus

MUKESH PURI

=====

Appearance:

MR PJ MEHTA(467) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR DG CHAUHAN(218) for the Opponent(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 27/04/2023

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI)

When the matter is taken up for hearing, the stand which has been taken by the learned advocate Mr. Chauhan that contempt is not maintainable at all and as such, we relist the matter for hearing on 2.5.2023. In the meantime, the respondent No.2 is directed to personally remain present on that day.

(ASHUTOSH SHASTRI, J)

(J. C. DOSHI, J)

SHEKHAR P. BARVE