

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 218 of 2023****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13711 of 2019****With****R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1027 of 2022****In****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12026 of 2013**

=====

KALIBEN RANABHAI MORI

Versus

KALPESH RANPURA, REGISTRAR/DOC

=====

Appearance:

MR PJ MEHTA(467) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR DG CHAUHAN(218) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

RONAK D CHAUHAN(7709) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY**Date : 07/06/2023****COMMON ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)**

Learned advocate Mr.Chauhan requests for some time in order to produce the orders pursuant to the directions issued by this Court, of which compliance is sought.

The matters are kept on **09.06.2023**. Necessary order of compliance shall be placed on record by the next date of hearing, failing which this Court would be constrained to frame charge against the respondents.

Sd/-

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Sd/-

(M. R. MENGDEY, J)