

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 214 of 2023****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3372 of 2019****With****R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 218 of 2023****In****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13711 of 2019****With****R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1027 of 2022****In****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12026 of 2013**

=====

RAZAKBHAI HARUNBHAI RAJA

Versus

MUKESH PURI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR PJ MEHTA(467) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR DG CHAUHAN(218) for the Opponent(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**and****HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE****Date : 13/03/2024****COMMON ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)**

Mr. P.J. Mehta, learned advocate for the applicant, has invited attention of this Court to the order dated 15.12.2023, passed by the Co-ordinate Bench in Misc. Civil Application (For Restoration) of the contempt application. It is urged that, owing to the restoration applications, the captioned applications, have been restored to its original position. It is alleged that the order, still, has not been complied with, for, the directions, were issued to extend the benefit,

since inception; however, the benefits, have been extended only from the year-2022. To which, Mr. D.G. Chauhan, learned advocate for the opponent No.2, states that the order, has been complied with. It is urged that some time, be extended so as to file the reply.

At his request, list these matters on 09.04.2024.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

SUYASH SRIVASTAVA

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)