

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 1027 of 2022
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12026 of 2013**

=====

DEVBALABEN ARJANBHAI JETHVA

Versus

MUKESH PURI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR PJ MEHTA(467) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Opponent(s) No. 1

MR DG CHAUHAN(218) for the Opponent(s) No. 2

RONAK D CHAUHAN(7709) for the Opponent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 07/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

Learned advocate Mr.Mehta requests for some time in order to put his house in order.

The matter is ordered to be listed on **25.08.2025.**

Sd/-
(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Sd/-
(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

NVMEWADA/116